## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM393794

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Forrest B. Johnson		08/04/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Forrest B. Johnson, Attorney at Law, Professional Association
Doing Business As:	Forrest B. Johnson & Associates
Street Address:	1745 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30314
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4318769	CAR WRECK GET A CHECK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6784209301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784209300

Email: tmdocketing@ballardspahr.com, odonnellm@ballardspahr.com,

capotostom@ballardspahr.com

Melissa B. Capotosto **Correspondent Name:** 999 Peachtree St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Ste. 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa B. Capotosto	
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa B. Capotosto/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Johnson Trademark Assignment - Executed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005846 FRAME: 0920

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Forrest B. Johnson, an individual with an address of 1745 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30314, has adopted, used and is the owner and Registrant of the following service mark (or trademark) and registration therefor (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"):

INTWRIF	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE ISSUED
CAR WRECK GET A CHECK	4318769	April 9, 2013

WHEREAS Forrest B. Johnson, Attorney at Law, Professional Association, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, located at 1745 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30314, is desirous of obtaining said Mark.

Now, THEREFORE, for the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Forrest B. Johnson does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Forrest B. Johnson, Attorney at Law, Professional Association the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue and collect for past infringement of same.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

Date: 8. 4.16

Forrest B. Johnson

το...

551762

RECORDED: 08/04/2016